
First Name Last Name Suffix Organization City State Email
Karla Allen Garland Lumber Co. North Conway NH karla@garlandlumber.net
John Alter Alter‐Bevis Farms Malone FL treeman@alterbevisfarms.com
Sara Anrrich American Forest Foundation Washington DC sanrrich@forestfoundation.org
Michael Atkinson Atkinson Territory LLC Eugene OR 1964coyote1963@gmail.com
John Auel Mississippi State University Mississippi State MS jba9@msstate.edu
James Ball Black Oak Ranch Parkville MO jrballinvest@yahoo.com
Shirley Bargander Wisconsin Tree Farm Wausau WI smbargander@gmail.com
Rebecca Barnard National Wild Turkey Foundation Saint Paul MN rbarnard@nwtf.net
Audrey Barnes Roseburg OR audreyb@douglasfast.net
Rick Barnes Barnes & Associates Roseburg OR rbarnes@barnesinc.com
Seth Barnes Oregon Forest & Industries Council Salem OR seth@ofic.com
Robert Bauer Kentucky Forest Industries Association Frankfort KY kfiabob@aol.com
Tom Beall American Forest Foundation Kensington MD gtbeall@aol.com
Sophie Beckham International Paper Company Memphis TN Sophie.Beckham@ipaper.com
Leroy Benedict Jr State College PA lbenedict3@comcast.net
Susan Benedict Beartown Family Limited Partnership State College PA sbenedict3@comcast.net
Richard Bentley Hattiesburg MS richard.bentley@gapac.com
Jim Berkeland UPM‐Blandin Paper Company Grand Rapids MN jim.berkeland@upm.com
Richard Bizzozero Andover MA richardbizzozero@gmail.com
Marilyn Bott NH Tree Farm Program East Kingston NH hoghill@comcast.net
Ann Boutwell PRATTVILLE AL aboutwell1953@gmail.com
John Boutwell Cedar Creek Plantation Prattville AL cedarcreek@knology.net
Karen Boyd PricewaterhouseCoopers LLC Red Bay AL ksboyd1121@gmail.com
Doug Boykin NM Tree Farm Committee Socorro NM doug.boykin@state.nm.us
Norene Boykin Socorro NM
David Brabham Georgia‐Pacific Brunswick GA david.brabham@gapac.com
James Brant Clemson Uni. Cooperative Extension Service Greenwood SC jbrant@clemson.edu
Parks Brigman Rapid City SD john.brigman@state.sd.us
Kaytlyn Brinkman Gaylord MI brinkman16@gmail.com
Dawn Browning Pickensville AL tbrowning74@hotmail.com
William Browning Alabama Forestry Commission Pickensville AL tim.browning@forestry.alabama.gov
Eileen Buckley PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Chicago IL eileen.buckley@pwc.com
Kyle Burdick Pembroke ME kyleleroyburdick@gmail.com
Bob Burke Indiana Tree Farm Program Martinsville IN kingwalnut@sbcglobal.net
Susan Burke Martinsville IN sierrasue49@hotmail.com
Richard Carbonetti Black Hills Timber, LLC Albany VT rcarbo17@gmail.com
Eric Carlson C & H Associates Grand Junction CO Ericwcarlson@hotmail.com
Austin Carroll Southern Forestry Consultants, Inc. Bainbridge GA acarroll@southernforestry.net
Nephtali Chavez American Forest Foundation Washington DC nchavez@forestfoundation.org
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Raul Chiesa Beckets Run Woodlands Monongahela PA becketsrunwoodlands@gmail.com
Allen Chrisman Montana Tree Farm System Kalispell MT achrisman52@gmail.com
Boyd Christenberry American Forest Foundation Washington DC bchristenberry@forestfoundation.org
John Cook Arkansas Forestry Comm. Malvern AR john.cook@arkansas.gov
Sam Cook NCSU College of Natural Resources Raleigh NC scook.wcf@gmail.com
Judy Cox Dobson NC
Stephen Cox NC Tree Farm Program Dobson NC stevecox@surry.net
Sarah Crow American Forest Foundation Madison WI scrow@forestfoundation.org
Tamara Cushing Oregon State University Corvallis OR tamara.cushing@oregonstate.edu
Tom Davidson Leadership Nature King William VA tom@leadershipnature.com
Jeremy Dedic Wyoming State Forestry Newcastle WY jeremy.dedic@wyo.gov
Dean Defrees Defrees Ranch, L.L.C. Baker City OR dsdefrees@gmail.com
Sharon Defrees Defrees Ranch, L.L.C. Baker City OR dsdefrees@gmail.com
Paul DeLong American Forest Foundation Washington DC pdelong@forestfoundation.org
Chris Demers Gainesville FL cdemers@ufl.edu
Felicia Dewberry Dewberry Lands LLC Lineville AL ldewberry@centurytel.net
Lamar Dewberry Dewberry Lands LLC Lineville AL ldewberry@centurytel.net
Michael Dirksmeyer Camden TX mgdirksm@gapac.com
Cynthia Dohner US Fish and Wildlife Service Arlington VA cynthia_dohner@fws.gov
Kristina Duff American Forest Foundation Washington DC kduff@forestfoundation.org
Jason Ellis Texas Forest Service Jacksonville TX jellis@tfs.tamu.edu
Shawn Ellsworth PricewaterhouseCoopers LLC Vancouver BC shawn.w.ellsworth@ca.pwc.com
Memorie English American Forest Foundation Washington DC menglish@forestfoundation.org
Chris Erwin American Forest Foundation Wetumpka AL cerwin@forestfoundation.org
Bob Falkner Custer Creek Tree Farm Raymond WA raisethebardesigns@gmail.com
Robert Feldt Jr Maryland Forest Service Annapolis MD rob.feldt@maryland.gov
Jeremy Felty Corvallis OR feltyj@oregonstate.edu
Kathryn Fernholz Dovetail Partners, Inc. Minneapolis MN katie@dovetailinc.org
David Ford L&C Carbon, LLC Dundee OR davidford27@gmail.com
Conrad Franz Trenton NJ confranz@aol.com
Janet Funk Edgecreek Properties, LLC Coeur D Alene ID edgecreek.funk@gmail.com
Steve Funk Edgecreek Properties, LLC Coeur D Alene ID edgecreek.funk@gmail.com
Jennifer Gagnon Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA jgagnon@vt.edu
Dennis Galway Galway Forestry Services Bernardsville NJ dgalwaydsl@verizon.net
Donna Galway Bernardsville NJ dgalwaydsl@verizon.net
John Godbee Jr F & W Forestry Services, Inc. Statesboro GA jgodbee@fwforestry.com
William Godwin Franklin Lumber Franklin VA tgodwin@franklinlumber.net
Nina Goodrich GreenBlue Charlottesville VA nina.goodrich@greenblue.org
Barry Graden Sustainable Forestry Initiative, Inc. Greenville SC barry.graden@sfiprogram.org
Lauren Grand Oregon State University Eugene OR lauren.grand@oregonstate.edu
Michael Grant Michael J. Grant Forestry Consultant Blythewood SC mikejamesgrant@aol.com
Mary Grapperhaus Tree Farm Carlyle IL mgrapper58@gmail.com
Mark Graveel Tennessee Division of Forestry Clarksville TN mark.graveel@tn.gov
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Steve Gray Radcliff KY forester.steve.gray@gmail.com
James Green Georgia Tree Farm Program Macon GA georgiatreefarm@gmail.com
David Halley True North Forest Management Services Holly Springs NC halleydave@aol.com
Joseph Hamilton Green Pond SC jhopie@lowcountry.com
Russell Hatcher Drax Biomass Bastrop LA russell.hatcher@draxbiomass.com
Scott Hayes Arbor House Tree Farm Forest Grove OR scotthayes8888@gmail.com
Bill Hayne International Paper Williamston SC bill.hayne1@ipaper.com
Peter Heide Retired Olympia WA ipjheide@gmail.com
Gretchen Heldmann Maine Tree Farm Committee Augusta ME coordinator@mainetreefarm.org
Chuck Henderson Burlingame CA cch94010@yahoo.com
Laura Hendrick Enviva Pellet Co WINTERVILLE NC laura.hendrick@envivabiomass.com
Garron Hicks Mississippi Forestry Commission Tupelo MS ghicks@mfc.state.ms.us
Geoffrey Hill Arborgen Inc. Athens GA GLHILL@arborgen.com
Rita Hite American Forest Foundation Washington DC rhite@forestfoundation.org
Mike Hoffmann Pacific MO Moforester1@yahoo.com
Charles Hooks Washington Forest Protection Association Lacey WA dhooks@wfpa.org
Russell Hubright SC Forestry Commission Columbia SC rhubright@scfc.gov
David Hudnall Louisiana‐Pacific Foundation Nashville TN david.hudnall@lpcorp.com
Joey Hughey Smithville MS
Michael Hughey Mississippi Forestry Commission Smithville MS mhughey@mfc.state.ms.us
Bryan Hulka Slade Creek, LLC New Bern NC Bryan.hulka@weyerhaeuser.com
Laura Hull Waukegan Farms, LLC High Point NC laurag_297@hotmail.com
Maurice Hull Waukegan Farms, LLC High Point NC mh@mpmanage.com
Elizabeth Ide Olympia WA info@watreefarm.org
Leslyn Jacobs Trees & Trails Forestry Consultants, LLC Crivitz WI trees.trails@gmail.com
Thomas Jacobs Trees & Trails Forestry Consultants, LLC Crivitz WI trees.trails@gmail.com
David James Canon GA david.james@draxbiomass.com
Jim James Oregon Small Woodlands Association Salem OR jimjamesoswa@yahoo.com
John Janowski Pagosa Springs CO john.janowski@sbcglobal.net
Ema Johnson American Forest Foundation Washington DC ejohnson@forestfoundation.org
Kenneth Jolly Maryland Department of Natural Resources Annapolis MD Kenneth.Jolly@maryland.gov
Matt Jones MEJ Consulting Ironton MO mejconsultingllc@gmail.com
Travis Kangas Pickford MI travis.kangas@macd.org
Jim Karels Florida Forest Service Tallahassee FL jim.karels@freshfromflorida.com
Lois Kaufman California Tree Farm Committee Oak Run CA loda@frontiernet.net
Vince Keeler Center for Heirs Property Preservation Charleston SC vkeeler@heirsproperty.org
Jim Kerns Edgewood IA kernscabin@aol.com
Jody Kerns Edgewood IA kernscabin@aol.com
George  Kessler SC Tree Farm Program Central SC gksslr@clemson.edu
Ryan Kilborn Meadowsend Timberlands East Orange VT rkilborn@mtlforests.com
Lauren Killian Enviva Garysburg NC lauren.killian@envivabiomass.com
Gene Kodama South Carolina Forestry Commission Columbia SC kodama@forestry.state.sc.us
Kurt Koetter Wood Wizard Tree Farm Rathdrum ID kkwoodwizard@gmail.com
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Jill Kreke Effingham IL tonynjill@frontiernet.net
Tony Kreke Effingham IL tonyjill@frontiernet.net
Caroline Kuebler American Forest Foundation Washington DC CKuebler@forestfoundation.org
Jennifer Lambert Johnson Arkansas Forestry Association Little Rock AR jlambert@arkforests.org
Todd Langston Hazel Green AL todd.langston@westrock.com
Kenneth Leach Colombo Energy Greenwood SC ken.leach@thenavigatorcompany.com
Elaine Ledbetter Ivy Hill Associates Round Hill VA eledbetter@ivyhillassociates.com
Vicki Leigh American Forest Foundation Washington DC vleigh@forestfoundation.org
Jeanna Leurck US Forest Service ‐ National Golden CO jeannalleurck@fs.fed.us
Gracee Malone‐Texada Louisiana Forestry Association Alexandria LA gmalone@laforestry.com
Kate Marquis MA DCR North Brookfield MA kate.marquis@state.ma.us
Gregory Marshall Florida Forest Service High Springs FL gregory.marshall@freshfromflorida.com
Tom Martin American Forest Foundation Washington DC tmartin@forestfoundation.org
John Matel JMAFE Vienna VA johnmatel@yahoo.com
Shannon McCabe Virginia Forestry Association Richmond VA smccabe@vaforestry.org
Leslie McCormick NC Tree Farm Program Apex NC nctreefarm@gmail.com
Dave McGill West Virginia University Morgantown WV dmcgill@wvu.edu
Alan McGregor U.S. Endowment for Forestry and Communities Greenville SC alan@usendowment.org
Doug McLaren University Of Kentucky Versailles KY dmclaren@uky.edu
Dave McNamara California Tree Farm Committee Oak Run CA loda@frontiernet.net
Barbara McPhail Mauldin SC auburnredh@aol.com
Walt McPhail McPhail Tree Farms, LLC Mauldin SC treevetsc@aol.com
Barrie McVey Il Department of Natural Resources Colchester IL barrie.mcvey@illinois.gov
Robert Merrill Jersey Shore PA bndmerrill@verizon.net
Erin Miller American Forest Foundation Washington DC emiller@forestfoundation.org
Melissa Moeller American Forest Foundation Washington DC mmoeller@forestfoundation.org
Mike Morris Missouri Department of Conservation Jefferson City MO mike.morris@mdc.mo.gov
Robert Murphy Arkansas Forestry Commission Monticello AR robert.d.murphy@arkansas.gov
Carol Nielsen Nielsen and Nielsen Forestry LLC Mount Horeb WI nielsen@mhtc.net
John Nielsen Nielsen and Nilesen Forestry LLC Mount Horeb WI nielsenforestry@gmail.com
Carlton Owen U.S. Endowment for Forestry and Communities Greenville SC carlton@usendowment.org
Mary Jeanne Packer NYS Tree Farm Program Salem NY mjpacker@gwriters.com
Betsy Padgett MS State Tree Farm Committee Lexington MS b.padgett@msstate.edu
Stephen Peairs Knoxville TN st.peairs1@gmail.com
J. Richard Peberdy Drax Biomass International Burlington MA Richard.Peberdy@draxbiomass.com
Joel Pederson National Wild Turkey Federation Edgefield SC jpedersen@nwtf.net
Andy Perleberg Washington State University Wenatchee WA andyp@wsu.edu
Grace Perreault Charleston SC
John Perreault Charleston SC
Michael Perreault Olympia WA
Tammie Perreault Olympia WA twocatstimber@earthlink.net
Leigh Peters Montgomery AL lpeters@alaforestry.org
Dan Peterson VERSO CORPORATION Wisconsin Rapids WI dan.l.peterson@versoco.com
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Scott Phillips SC Forestry Commission Columbia SC sphillips@scfc.gov
Peter Pocius Montana Tree Farm Helena MT mybounder@gmail.com
Tom Pollock GreenBlue Charlottesville VA tom.pollock@greenblue.org
John Quillian WestRock Cooperative Forest Management Phenix City AL john.quillian@westrock.com
Cotton Randall Odnr Division Of Forestry Columbus OH cotton.randall@dnr.state.oh.us
Cassie Ridenour The Ridenour Family Zanesville OH cassixr@aol.com
Beth Riley American Forest Foundation Washington DC briley@forestfoundation.org
Alan Robertson VT Tree Farm Committee Sheffield VT pfalz@kingcon.com
Doug Rodman Louisiana Pacific Nashville TN doug.rodman@lpcorp.com
Tammy Rogers Kentucky Division of Forestry Campbellsville KY tammyl.rogers@ky.gov
Hans Rudolf Oregon Department of Forestry Pendleton OR hans.rudolf@oregon.gov
Guy Sabin Forestry Association of South Carolina Irmo SC gsabin@scforestry.org
Salem Saloom Saloom Properties LLC Brewton AL sawbonz@saloom.net
Genevieve Saltzman American Forest Foundation Washington DC gsaltzman@forestfoundation.org
Nicholas Sanchez Haslett MI nick.sanchez@mi.nacdnet.net
James Sanders Jr. Greenwood SC jsanders2@nctv.com
James Savage Dublin OH jssavage@earthlink.net
Kate Shelton 3M St. Paul MN kshelton@mmm.com
Matthew Silva Fred & Rose Silva Trust Albuquerque NM matthewksilva@msn.com
Tom Skaggs Outdoor Underwriters Knoxville TN tskaggs@outdoorund.com
Jonathan Sloan Wyoming State Forestry Division Newcastle WY jonathan.sloan@wyo.gov
Mike Smalligan Michigan DNR Lansing MI smalliganm@michigan.gov
Eric Smith KapStone Charleston Kraft LLC Summerville SC Eric.Smith@kapstonepaper.com
Leah Smith Greenwood SC
Jennifer Snow Greenville Health System Greenville SC
Janet Sredy Beckets Run Woodlands Monongahela PA janetsredy@yahoo.com
Richard St.Aubin AIM‐All Invasives Management‐Milestone LandPlannin Little Compton RI alandguru@gmail.com
Sandy Staff‐Koetter Wood Wizard Tree Farm Rathdrum ID sskoetter@hotmail.com
Janet Steele Forestry Association of South Carolina Columbia SC janet@scforestry.org
Sarah Steen Olive Branch MS steen8905@comcast.net
Dylan Stumbaugh Maryland Tree Farm Committee dstumbaugh@student.allegany.edu
Don Stump Scottsburg IN stumpy@twc.com
Susan Stutts Texas Forestry Association Lufkin TX sstutts@texasforestry.org
Cory Tomovick SD Family Forestry Association (Tree Farmers) Rapid City SD ctomovick@hotmail.com
Nathan Truitt American Forest Foundation Washington DC ntruitt@forestfoundation.org
Patricia Turbiville Quality Services, Inc. Rapid City SD pturbiville@qualityservices.us.com
Carolyn Turney Emporia KS crturney@seamless.net
Roy Turney Kansas forestry association Emporia KS crturney@seamless.net
Brittany VanderWall Presque Isle Conservation District Rogers City MI brittany.vanderwall@macd.org
Christine Walroth WI DNR Tomah WI christine.walroth@wisconsin.gov
Kathleen Wanner Rutland VT kmwanner@comcast.net
Clay Ware US Fish and Wildlife Service Arlington VA clay_ware@fws.gov
Bonnie Westergreen Sumas WA tomwestergreen@hotmail.com
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Tom Westergreen Great Western Lumber Company Sumas WA tomwestergreen@hotmail.com
J. Kirk Weyman Anderson SC weymank@charter.net
Kris Wimme Wisconsin DNR Plover WI kris.wimme@wisconsin.gov
Tom Witkowski MN Tree Farm Committee Brainerd MN tomforester@charter.net
Wallace  Wood Jr South Carolina Tree Farm Committee Plum Branch SC wwd@wctel.net
Julie Woodward Oregon Forest Resources Institute Silverton OR woodward@ofri.org
Glen Worrell F&W Forestry Services Charlottesville VA gworrell@fwforestry.com
Edward Zimmer Virginia Department of Forestry Kents Store VA ed.zimmer@dof.virginia.gov
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